SEM05RPI

TYPE OF RECORD: ACTIVE NON-PERMANENT

CATEGORY OF RECORD: CONTRACT

NAME OF CONTRACTOR: SEMA CONSTRUCTION

SUBJECT/PROJECT: RIVERSIDE PARKWAY PHASE 1

CITY DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS

YEAR: 2005

EXPIRATION DATE: 11/3/06

DESTRUCTION DATE: 1/13



NOTICE TO PROCEED

Date:

October 5, 2005

Contractor:

SEMA Construction

Project:

Riverside Parkway Phase I

In accordance with the contract dated October 3, 2005, the Contractor is hereby notified to begin work on the Project on or before October 5, 2005. The time of completion shall be November 3, 2006 for the D Road to 9th and Struthers and completion of the 29 Road segment by July 3, 2006.

The date of completion as determined from the stated date and time is November 2006.

CITY OF GRAND IN NOTION, COLORADO

Trenton C. Prall

Riverside Parkway Project Manager

CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Receipt of this Notice to Proceed is hereby acknowledged:

Contractor: SEMA Construction

By:

Title:

Date:



NOTICE OF AWARD

Date:

September 22, 2005

Contractor:

SEMA Contracting

From:

City of Grand Junction

Riverside Parkway Project

Trenton C. Prall

Riverside Parkway Project Manager

Project:

Riverside Parkway Phase I

The City of Grand Junction has considered the Bid submitted by the Contractor for the Project, in response to the Invitation to Bid.

The Contractor is hereby notified that the Bid received from the Contractor for the Project in the amount of \$13,777,777.11 was accepted by the City Council on September 21, 2005. The Contractor is hereby awarded all or portions of the Project described as: the entire project as itemized in the Bid Schedule in the Bid Form.

The Contractor is required to execute and submit four (4) copies of the Contract and submit two (2) copies each of the Performance Bond, Payment Bond and Certificates of Insurance within ten (10) calendar days of the date of this Notice of Award. If the Contractor fails to execute the Contract and furnish the Bonds and Certificates within ten (10) calendar days, the City shall be entitled to forfeiture of the Bid Guaranty to the City. The City shall also be entitled to such other rights as may be granted by law or the Contract Documents.

CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Receipt of this Notice to Award is hereby acknowledged:

Contractor:

SEMA Construction

By:

Title:

Senior Vice President

Date:

9/26/05

The Contractor is required to return an acknowledged copy of the Notice of Award to the City.

CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND UTILITIES ENGINEERING DIVISION

ENGERGE OF TO CONTROL OF TO CONTROL OF THE CONTROL

CONTRACT

This CONTRACT made and entered into this 3 day of October, 2005, by and between the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, a Municipal Corporation in the County of Mesa, State of Colorado, hereinafter in the Contract Documents referred to as the "City" and SEMA Construction, hereinafter in the Contract Documents referred to as the "Contractor."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the City advertised that sealed Bids would be received for furnishing all labor, tools, supplies, equipment, materials, and everything necessary and required for the Project described by the Contract Documents and known as **Riverside Parkway Phase I.**

WHEREAS, the Contract has been awarded to the above named Contractor by the City, and said Contractor is now ready, willing and able to perform the Work specified in the Notice of Award, in accordance with the Contract Documents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the compensation to be paid the Contractor, the mutual covenants hereinafter set forth and subject to the terms hereinafter stated, it is mutually covenanted and agreed as follows:

ARTICLE 1

Contract Documents: It is agreed by the parties hereto that the following list of instruments, drawings, and documents which are attached hereto, bound herewith, or incorporated herein by reference constitute and shall be referred to either as the "Contract Documents" or the "Contract", and all of said instruments, drawings, and documents taken together as a whole constitute the Contract between the parties hereto, and they are fully a part of this agreement as if they were set out verbatim and in full herein:

- Standard Contract Documents For Capital Improvements Construction (latest edition), completed and signed, as appropriate, by the required parties;
- Bid Documents for the Project; Riverside Parkway Phase I;
- Work Change Requests (directing that changed work be performed);
- Field Orders;
- Change Orders.

ARTICLE 2

<u>Definitions</u>: The definitions provided in the General Contract Conditions apply to the terms used in the Contract and all the Contract Documents.

ARTICLE 3

<u>Contract Work:</u> The Contractor agrees to furnish all labor, tools, supplies, equipment, materials, and all that is necessary and required to complete the tasks associated with the Work described, set forth, shown, and included in the Contract Documents as indicated in the Notice of Award.

ARTICLE 4

Contract Time and Liquidated Damages: Time is of the essence with respect to this Contract. The Contractor hereby agrees to commence Work under the Contract on or before the date specified in a written Notice to Proceed from the City, and to achieve Substantial Completion and Final Completion of the Work within the time or times specified in the Special Conditions. In the event the Work is not completed in the times set forth and as agreed upon, the Contractor further agrees to pay Liquidated Damages to the City as set forth in the Special Conditions. The Contractor acknowledges and recognizes the delays, expenses and difficulties involved in proving in a legal proceeding the actual losses suffered by the City if the work is not completed on time. Accordingly, instead of requiring any such proof, the City and the Contractor agree that as Liquidated Damages for delay, but not as a penalty, the Contractor shall pay to the City the amounts specified in the Special Conditions.

ARTICLE 5

Contract Price and Payment Procedures: The Contractor shall accept as full and complete compensation for the performance and completion of all of the Work specified in this Contract and the Contract Documents, the sum of Thirteen Million Seven Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars and Eleven Cents (\$13,777,777.11). If this Contract contains unit price pay items, the Contract Price shall be adjusted in accordance with the actual quantities of items completed and accepted by the City at the unit prices quoted in the Bid Form. The amount of the Contract Price is and has heretofore been appropriated by the City Council of the City of Grand Junction for the use and benefit of this Project. The Contract Price shall not be modified except by Change Order or other written directive of the City. The City shall not issue a Change Order or other written directive which requires additional work to be performed, which work causes the aggregate amount payable under this Contract to exceed the amount appropriated for this Project, unless and until the City provides Contractor written assurance that lawful appropriations to cover the costs of the additional work have been made. Written assurance shall be provided in the form of a letter signed by the Public Works Director and certified by the Director of Finance.

Unless otherwise provided in the Special Conditions, monthly partial payments shall be made as the Work progresses. Applications for partial and Final Payment shall be prepared by the Contractor and approved by the City in accordance with the General Contract Conditions.

Upon Final Completion of the Work under the Contract and before the Contractor shall receive final payment, the City shall publish at least twice in a newspaper of general circulation published in the City a notice that: 1. the City has accepted such Work as completed according to the Contract Documents; 2. the Contractor is entitled to final payment therefor; 3. thirty days after the first publication, specifying the exact date, the City shall pay the full balance due under the Contract; and 4. persons having claims for labor, materials, team hire, sustenance, provisions, provender, or other supplies used or consumed by the Contractor or a subcontractor shall file a verified statement of the amount due and unpaid on account of such claim prior to the date specified for such payment. Nothing herein shall be construed as relieving the Contractor and the Sureties on the Contractor's Bonds from any claim or claims for work or labor done or materials or supplies furnished in the execution of the Contract.

ARTICLE 6

Bonds: The Contractor shall furnish currently herewith the Bonds required by the Contract Documents, such Bonds being attached hereto. The Performance Bond shall be in an amount not less than one hundred percent (100%) of the Contract Price set forth in Article 5. The Payment Bond shall be in an amount not less than one hundred (100%) of the Contract Price set forth in Article 5. Bonds in the amounts of \$1,000 or less will be made in multiples of \$100; in amounts exceeding \$5,000, in multiples of \$1,000; provided that the amount of the Bonds shall be fixed by the City at the lowest sum that fulfills all conditions of the Contract.

ARTICLE 7

Contract Binding: The City and the Contractor each binds itself, its partners, successors, assigns and legal representatives to the other party hereto in respect to all covenants, agreements and obligations contained in the Contract Documents. The Contract Documents constitute the entire agreement between the City and Contractor and may only be altered, amended or repealed by a duly executed written instrument. Neither the City nor the Contractor shall, without the prior written consent of the other, assign or sublet in whole or in part its interest under any of the Contract Documents and specifically, the Contractor shall not assign any moneys due or to become due without the prior written consent of the City.

ARTICLE 8

<u>Severability:</u> If any part, portion or provision of the Contract shall be found or declared null, void or unenforceable for any reason whatsoever by any court of competent jurisdiction or any governmental agency having the authority thereover, only such part, portion or provision shall be effected thereby and all other parts, portions and provisions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, has caused this Contract to be subscribed by its City Manager and sealed and attested by its City Clerk in its behalf; and the Contractor has signed this Contract the day and the year first mentioned herein.

The Contract is executed in four counterparts.

Title

Scretan

THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO

By: Thul	10-63-05
City Manager	Date
ATTEST:	SEAL:
By: Stephanie Lun- City Clerk	COLORADO
SEMA Construction 7353 South Eagle Street Englewood, CO 80112	
By: M.A. Hutonor Title Senior Vice President	9/26/05. Date
ATTEST:	CORPORATE SEAL:
By: Texa Mh	

PERFORMANCE BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, the undersignedSEMA
Construction, Inc., 7353 S Eagle St.* ,a corporation
organized under the laws of the State of <u>Colorado</u> , hereinafter referred to as
the "Contractor" and Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, 175 Berkeley St. ** a
corporation organized under the laws of the State of Massachusettes, and
authorized and licensed to transact business in the State of Colorado, hereinafter referred to as
the "Surety," are held and firmly bound unto the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, hereinafter
referred to as the "City", in the penal sum of Thirteen Million Seven Hundred Seventy-
Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Seven and 11/100 dollars (\$13,777,777.11
), lawful money of the United States of America, for the payment of which sum
the Contractor and Surety bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators, successors
and assigns, jointly and severally by these presents.
YYYYTTDTAG A LL GAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGAGA
WHEREAS, the above Contractor has on the day of, 200,
entered into a written contract with the City for furnishing all labor, materials, equipment, tools,
superintendence, and other facilities and accessories for the construction of <u>City of Grand</u>
Lunction, Riverside Parkway Phase I (the
"Project") and Contract No. 204-F04619 if appropriate, in accordance with the Contract, Special
Conditions, Special Provisions, General Contract Conditions, Contract Drawings, Specifications
and all other Contract Documents therefor which are incorporated herein by reference and made
a part hereof, and are herein referred to as the "Contract".

NOW, THEREFORE, the conditions of this performance bond are such that if the Contractor:

- Promptly and faithfully observes, abides by and performs each and every
 covenant, condition and part of said Contract, including, but not limited to, its
 warranty provisions, in the time and manner prescribed in the Contract, and
- 2. Pays the City all losses, damages (liquidated or actual, including, but not limited to, damages caused by delays in performance of the Contract), expenses, costs and attorneys' fees, that the City sustains resulting from any breach or default by the Contractor under the Contract,

then this bond is void; otherwise, it shall remain in full force and effect.

^{*}Englewood, CO 80112 **Boston, MA 02117

IN ADDITION, if said Contractor fails to duly pay for any labor, materials, team hire, sustenance, provisions, provender, or any other supplies used or consumed by said Contractor or its subcontractors in its performance of the Work contracted to be done or fails to pay any person who supplies rental machinery, tools, or equipment, all amounts due as the result of the use of such machinery, tools or equipment in the prosecution of the work, the Surety shall pay the same in an amount not exceeding the amount of this obligation, together with interest at the rate of eight percent per annum.

PROVIDED FURTHER, that the said Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that any and all changes in the Contract or compliance or noncompliance with the formalities in the Contract for making such changes shall not affect the Surety's obligations under this bond and the Surety hereby waives notice of any such changes. Further, Contractor and Surety acknowledge that the penal sum of this bond shall increase in accordance with approved changes to the Contract Documents without obtaining the Surety's consent up to a maximum of 20 percent of the penal sum. Any additional increases in the penal sum shall require the Surety's consent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Contractor and said Surety have executed thes	e presents
as of this day of, 200	
CONTRACTOR: SEMA Construction, Inc.	
By: W.A. Aprilon DW.H. Hinton II ATTEST LEAD The	
Title: Senior Vice President Secretary Steven R. Graves	
SURETY: Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
By: Glorietta Hoota	

(Accompany this Bond with the attornous in fact) a suth with form the surety to

Title: Florietta Acosta, Attorney-In-Fact

(Accompany this Bond with the attorney-in-fact's authority from the surety to execute this Bond, certified to include the date of the Bond.)



HRH of Colorado
P.O. Box 469025
Denver, CO 80246-9025
303-722-7776
303-722-8862

PAYMENT BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, the undersignedSEMA
Construction, Inc., 7353 S Eagle St.*, a corporation organized under the
laws of the State of Colorado, hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor" and Liberty
Mutual Insurance Company, 175 Berkeley St., Boston, MA 02117 ,a corporation
organized under the laws of the State of Massachusettes, and authorized and licensed to
transact business in the State of Colorado, hereinafter referred to as the "Surety," are held and
firmly bound unto the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, hereinafter referred to as the "City," in
the penal sum of Thirteen Million Seven Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Seven
Hundred Seventy-Seven and 11/100 dollars (\$ 13,777,777.11),
lawful money of the United States of America, for the payment of which sum the Contractor and
Surety bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly
and severally, firmly by these presents.
WHEREAS, the above Contractor has on the day of, 200,
entered into a written contract with the City for furnishing all labor, materials, equipment, tools,
superintendence, and other facilities and accessories for the construction of City of Grand
Junction, Riverside Parkway Phase I (the
"Project") and Contract No ^{204-F04610} , if appropriate, in accordance with the Contract, Special
Conditions, Special Provisions, General Contract Conditions, Contract Drawings, Specifications
and all other Contract Documents therefor which are incorporated herein by reference and made
a part hereof, and are herein referred to as the "Contract".

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this payment bond obligation is such that if the Contractor shall at all times promptly make payments of all amounts lawfully due to all persons supplying or furnishing it or its subcontractors with labor, materials, rental machinery, tools or equipment, used or performed in the prosecution of work provided for in the above Contract and shall indemnify and save harmless the City to the extent of any and all payments in connection with the carrying our of such Contract which the City may be required to make under the law, and for all losses, damages, expenses, costs, and attorneys' fees incurred by the City resulting from the failure of the Contractor to make the payments discussed above, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise, it shall remain in full force and effect.

PROVIDE FURTHER, that the said Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that any and all changes in the Contract Documents, or compliance or noncompliance with the formalities in the Contract for making such changes shall not affect the Surety's obligations under this bond and the Surety hereby waives notice of any such changes. Further,

^{*}Englewood, CO 80112

Contractor and Surety acknowledge that the penal sum of this bond shall increase or decrease in accordance with approved changes to the Contract Documents without obtaining the Surety's consent up to a maximum of 20 percent of the penal sum. Any additional increases in the penal sum shall require the Surety's consent.

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, said Contrac	tor and said Surety have	executed these presents
as of this	day of	200	•
CONTRACTOR: SEMA	Construction, inc		
By: W. S. Anton	W.H Hinton	II ATTEST: Lin	Mu
		Secretary	Cuavaa
Title: Senior Vice	President	Steven Ř	. Graves

SURETY: Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

By: Cloratia Acobia

Title: Florietta Acosta, Attorney-In-Fact

(Accompany this Bond with the attorney-in-fact's authority from the surety to execute this Bond, certified to include the date of the Bond.)



hilb rogal & hobbs"

HRH of Colorado P.O. Box 469025

Denver, CO 80246-9025

3 303-722-7776

₿ 303-722-8862

NOTICE FROM SURETY REQUIRED BY TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT OF 2002

In accordance with the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002 (referred to hereinafter as the "Act"), this disclosure notice is provided for surety bonds on which one or more of the following companies is the issuing surety: Liberty Mutual Insurance Company; Liberty Mutual Fire Insurance Company; LM Insurance Corporation; The First Liberty Insurance Corporation; Liberty Insurance Corporation; Employers Insurance Company of Wausau (formerly "EMPLOYERS INSURANCE OF WAUSAU A Mutual Company"); Peerless Insurance Company; and any other company that is a part of or added to the Liberty Mutual Group for which surety business is underwritten by Liberty Bond Services (referred to collectively hereinafter as the "Issuing Sureties").

NOTICE FORMS PART OF BOND

This notice forms part of sufety bonds issued by any one or more of the Issuing Sureties.

DISCLOSURE OF PREMIUM

The premium attributable to any bond coverage for "acts of terrorism" as defined in Section 102(1) of the Act is Zero Dollars (\$0.00).

DISCLOSURE OF FEDERAL PARTICIPATION IN PAYMENT OF TERRORISM LOSSES

The United States will reimburse the Issuing Sureties for ninety percent (90%) of any covered losses from terrorist acts certified under the Act exceeding the applicable surety deductible.

EST on any business day.

g

validity of this Power of Attorney between 9:00 am and 4:30 pm ES

Va

To confirm the \

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY **BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS POWER OF ATTORNEY**

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Liberty Mutual Insurance Company (the "Company"), a Massachusetts stock insurance company, pursuant to and by authority of the By-law and Authorization hereinafter set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint

DILYNN GUERN, KEVIN W. MCMAHON, DONALD E. APPLEBY, GLORIA C. BLACKBURN, KRISTEN L. MCCORMICK, FLORIETTA ACOSTA, SUSAN J. LATTARULO, J. R. RICHARDS, LISA T. SOLOVE, ALL OF THE CITY OF DENVER, STATE OF COLORADO

each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

That this power is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorization:

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

By the following instrument the chairman or the president has authorized the officer or other official named therein to appoint attorneys-in-fact:

Pursuant to Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-Laws, Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, is hereby authorized to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

That the By-law and the Authorization set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company has been affixed thereto in Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania this 2nd day of ____ 2005

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2005</u>, before me, a Notary Public, personally came <u>Garnet W. Elliott</u>, to me known, and acknowledged that he is an Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company; that he knows the seal of said corporation; and that he executed the above Power of Attorney and affixed the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company thereto with the authority and at the direction of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written. Sanonwe)

Notarial Seal

Teresa Postelle, Notary Public Plymouth Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Mar. 28, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Teresa Pastella, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the officer or official who executed the said power of attorney is an Assistant Secretary specially authorized by the chairman or the president to appoint attorneys-in-fact as provided in Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-laws of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company.

This certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatures under and by authority of the following vote of the board of directors of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 12th day of March, 1980.

VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said company, this _



David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

	MARSH		CERTIFICA	ATE OF IN	SURANCE	CHI-0013						
PROI	MARSH USA, INC. 600 RENAISSANCE CENTE SUITE 2100	R,	THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER OTHER THAN THOSE PROVIDED IN THE POLICY. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN.									
	DETROIT, MI 48243	202 6060		COMPANIE	S AFFORDING COVERA	GE						
	Attn: RAFFLES Fax (313)	393-6950	COMPANY									
2606	7 -0017705/06		A A	MERICAN ZURICH	I INSURANCE CO.							
INSU	RED		COMPANY									
	SEMA CONSTRUCTION, IN	C.	B N	/A								
	7353 S. EAGLE STREET ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112-4	223	COMPANY									
			C Z	URICH AMERICAN	I INSURANCE COMPAN	Υ						
			COMPANY									
5001013124.3001	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT POLICIES O NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT,	certificate supersedes and replace F INSURANCE DESCRIBED HEREIN HAVE TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT Y THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SU D BY PAID CLAIMS.	BEEN ISSUED TO TO OR OTHER DOCUMENT	HE INSURED NAMED WITH RESPECT TO W	HEREIN FOR THE POLICY PE HICH THE CERTIFICATE MAY B	RIOD INDICA E ISSUED OF	ATED. R MAY					
CO LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	LIN	AITS						
	GENERAL LIABILITY				GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000					
С	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	GLO3486335	04/01/05	04/01/06	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000					
	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000					
	X OWNER'S & CONTRACTOR'S PROT				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000					
	X PER PROJECT AGGREGATE				FIRE DAMAGE (Any one fire)	\$	500,000					
					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000					
С	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO	BAP3486333	04/01/05	04/01/06		\$						
С	, 	BAP3486333	04/01/05	04/01/06	MED EXP (Any one person)							
С	X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS	BAP3486333	04/01/05	04/01/06	MED EXP (Any one person) COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT BODILY INJURY	\$						
С	X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS	BAP3486333	04/01/05	04/01/06	MED EXP (Any one person) COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT BODILY INJURY (Per person) BODILY INJURY	\$						
С	X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS	BAP3486333	04/01/05	04/01/06	MED EXP (Any one person) COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT BODILY INJURY (Per person) BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$ \$						
С	X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS	BAP3486333	04/01/05	04/01/06	MED EXP (Any one person) COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT BODILY INJURY (Per person) BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$ \$ \$						
С	X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS GARAGE LIABILITY	BAP3486333	04/01/05	04/01/06	MED EXP (Any one person) COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT BODILY INJURY (Per person) BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY:	\$ \$ \$ \$						
С	X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS GARAGE LIABILITY	BAP3486333	04/01/05	04/01/06	MED EXP (Any one person) COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT BODILY INJURY (Per person) BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$ \$ \$ \$						
С	X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS GARAGE LIABILITY	BAP3486333	04/01/05	04/01/06	MED EXP (Any one person) COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT BODILY INJURY (Per person) BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: EACH ACCIDENT	\$ \$ \$ \$						
С	X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS GARAGE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	BAP3486333	04/01/05	04/01/06	MED EXP (Any one person) COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT BODILY INJURY (Per person) BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: EACH ACCIDENT AGGREGATE	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$						
С	X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS GARAGE LIABILITY ANY AUTO EXCESS LIABILITY UMBRELLA FORM OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM	BAP3486333	04/01/05	04/01/06	MED EXP (Any one person) COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT BODILY INJURY (Per person) BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: EACH ACCIDENT AGGREGATE EACH OCCURRENCE AGGREGATE	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$						
С	X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS GARAGE LIABILITY ANY AUTO EXCESS LIABILITY UMBRELLA FORM	BAP3486333	04/01/05	04/01/06	MED EXP (Any one person) COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT BODILY INJURY (Per person) BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: EACH ACCIDENT AGGREGATE EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$						
C	X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS GARAGE LIABILITY ANY AUTO EXCESS LIABILITY UMBRELLA FORM OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY	BAP3486333 WC3486331	04/01/05 04/01/05	04/01/06	MED EXP (Any one person) COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT BODILY INJURY (Per person) BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: EACH ACCIDENT AGGREGATE EACH OCCURRENCE AGGREGATE	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,000,000					
	X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS GARAGE LIABILITY ANY AUTO EXCESS LIABILITY UMBRELLA FORM OTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM WORKERS COMPENSATION AND				MED EXP (Any one person) COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT BODILY INJURY (Per person) BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT OTHER THAN AUTO ONLY: EACH ACCIDENT AGGREGATE EACH OCCURRENCE AGGREGATE X WC STATU- TORY LIMITS COMBINED AGGREGATE COTH.	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000					

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/SPECIAL ITEMS

CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, ITS OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES ARE NAMED AS ADDITIONAL INSURED FOR GENERAL AND AUTO LIABILITY ONLY BUT ONLY AS RESPECTS LIABILITY ARISING FROM THE OPERATIONS OF THE INSURED. INSURANCE IS PRIMARY AND NON-CONTRIBUTORY WORKERS' COMPENSATION DOES NOT APPLY TO MONOPOLISTIC STATES (ND, OH, WA, WV, AND WY), PUERTO RICO OR THE VIRGIN ISLANDS.

CERTIFICA	TE HOLDER	200

CANCELLATION

CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION 250 N. 5TH ST. GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501

SHOULD ANY OF THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE INSURER AFFORDING COVERAGE WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL ____30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED HEREIN, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER AFFORDING COVERAGE, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES, OR THE ISSUER OF THIS CERTIFICATE.

MARSH USA INC.

ву: John C Hurley

MILL

MM1(3/02)

VALID AS OF: 09/27/05

CHANGE ORDER

Number 1

Date: To: From: Project	City of Gra	2007 Instruction, Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc. Inc.	
It is agr	Change O 1) Deletion and perfor	lify the Contract for the Project as follows: Order #1 adjusts the contract for the following revisions: On of Ute Water contract items. These work items were remonanted by a contractor working directly for Ute. 2) Addition of all differences between the contract's estimated quantities.	andscape items. 3)
Summa	ary of Contr	act price adjustments - itemized on the attached sheet(s):	
	Approved This Chan	Contract Amount \$13,777,777.11 Change Orders 0.00 nge Order (34,421.29) Contract Amount \$13,743,355.82	
Summa	ary of Contr	act time adjustments:	
	Approved This Char	Contract Time 395. Cal. Days Change Orders 0. Inge Order 53. Contract Time 448. Cal. Days	
		ion Start Date: October 5, 2005 Completion Date: December 26, 2006	
attribut	able to the	constitutes compensation in full for all costs and mark-ups d changes ordered herein, for all delays, impacts and disrupti e changes within the Contract Time.	-
Owner	:	City of Grand Junction	
Prepar	ed by:	Hankfain	Date: 7/10/07
		D. Paul Jagim, Project Engineer	
Recom	mended by	r:	Date:
Approv	ed by:	N/A Starl	Date:
		Jim Skanks, Riverside Parkway Program Manager	
Contra	ctor:	SEMA Construction, Inc.	

V.P.

Signature:

Name and Title

Date: 8/16/67

	Current Contract					R		Change		
Description Description	Unit	Unit Cost (\$)	Total Contract Quantity	Extended Price (\$)	Unit	Unit Cost (\$)	Revised Quantity	Extended Price (\$)	Quantity	Price
1 001 - 201-Clearing and Grubbing	LS	\$120,993.41	1	\$120,993.41	LS	\$120,993.41	1	\$120,993.41	0.00	\$0.00
2 002 - 202-Removal of Bridge	EA	\$30,100.00	1	\$30,100.00	EA	\$30,100.00	1	\$30,100.00	0.00	\$0.00
3 003 - 202-Removal of Structure (Manhole)	_EA_	\$540.00	13	\$7,020.00	EA	\$540.00	9	\$4,860.00	(4.00)	(\$2,160.00)
4 004 - 202-Removal of Structure (Inlet)	EA	\$580.00	4	\$2,320.00	EA	\$580.00	6 _	\$3,480.00	2.00	\$1,160.00
5 005 - 202-Removal of Structure (Imigation)	EA	\$450.00	34	\$15,300.00	EΑ	\$450.00	29	\$13,050.00	(5.00)	(\$2,250.00)
8 006 - 202-Removal of Concrete Irrigation Ditch	LF	\$8.50	2,538.00	\$21,573.00	LF	\$8.50	3002	\$25,517.00	464.00	\$3,944.00
7 007 - 202-Removal of Water Meter	EA	\$320.00	11	\$3,520.00	EA	\$320.00	0	\$0.00	(11.00)	(\$3,520.00)
8 008 - 202-Removal of Water Valve	ĒΑ	\$320.00	1	\$320.00	EA	\$320.00	0	\$0.00	(1.00)	(\$320.00)
9 009 - 202-Removal of Fire Hydrant	EA	\$930.00	2	\$1,860.00	EA	\$930.00	0	\$0.00	(2.00)	(\$1,860.00)
10 010 - 202-Removal of Pipe	LF	\$18.00	8,252.00	\$148,536.00	LF	\$18.00	7387	\$132,966.00	(865.00)	(\$15,570.00)
11 011 - 202-Removal of Curb	LF	\$49.00	20		LF	\$49.00	20	\$980.00	0.00	\$0.00
12 012 - 202-Removal of Gutter	LF	\$12.00	179		LF	\$12.00	179	\$2,148.00	0.00	\$0.00
13 013 - 202-Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	\$13.00	363	\$4,719.00	LF	\$13.00	436	\$5,668.00	73.00	\$949.00
14 014 - 202-Removal of Curb Gutter and Sidewalk	LF	\$18.00	216		LF	\$18.00	478	\$8,604.00	262.00	\$4,716.00
15 015 - 202-Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	\$21.00	299	\$6,279.00	SY	\$21.00	293	\$6,153,00	(6.00)	(\$126.00)
16 016 - 202-Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	SY	\$2.10	55,280,00		SY	\$2.10	59843.49	\$125,671.33	4563.49	\$9,583.33
17 017 - 202-Removal of Fence	LF	\$4.20	2.617.00		LF	\$4.20	3160	\$13,272.00	543.00	\$2,280.60
18 018 - 202-Removal of Guardrail	LF.	\$22,00	104	\$2,288.00	LF	\$22.00	104	\$2,288.00	0.00	\$0.00
19 019 - 202-Removal of Mailbox	EA .	\$110.00	53		ĒA .	\$110.00	53	\$5,830.00	0.00	\$0.00
20 020 - 202-Removal of Ground Sign	EA	\$75.00	38		EA	\$75.00	38	\$2,850.00	0.00	\$0.00
21 021 - 202-Abandon Manhole in Place (Sanitary) (CGVSD)	EA	\$360.00	30		EA	\$360.00	33	\$11,880.00	3.00	\$1,080.00
22 022 - 202-Pipe Plug	EA .	\$180.00	51		EA .	\$180.00	28	\$5,040.00	(23.00)	(\$4,140.00)
23 023 - 203-Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	CY	\$13.00	52.041.00		CY	\$13.00	52041	\$676,533.00	0.00	\$0.00
24 024 - 203-Disposal of Radioactive Material	CY	\$10.00	1.000.00		CY	\$10.00	0	\$0.00	(1000.00)	(\$10,000.00)
25 025 - 203-Blading	HR	\$170.00	1,000.00		HR	\$170.00	37	\$6,290.00	(43.00)	(\$7,310.00)
26 026 - 203-Potholing	HR	\$210.00	160		HR	\$210.00	148	\$31,080.00	(12.00)	(\$2,520.00)
27 027 - 206-Structure Excavation	CY	\$11.00	1.892.00		CY	\$11.00	1892	\$20.812.00	0.00	\$0.00
28 028 - 206-Structure Backfill (Class 1)	CY	\$29.00	1,892.00		CY	\$29.00	1872	\$54,288.00	0.00	\$0.00
29 029 - 206-Structure Backfill (Flowfill) (CGVSD)	CY	\$82.00	1,072.00		CY	\$82.00	29	\$2,378.00	0.00	\$0.00
30 030 - 207-Topsoil	CY	\$12.00	1,142.00		CY	\$12.00	1142	\$13,704.00	0.00	\$0.00
31 031 - 208-Erosion Control (Complete In Place)	LS	\$82,700.00			LS	\$82,700.00	1142	\$13,704.00	0.00	\$0.00
32 032 - 209-Dust Abatement	LS	\$48,100.00	1					+ +	0.00	\$0.00
33 033 - 210-Reset Water Meter					LS	\$48,100.00	1	\$48,100.00	(31 00)	
34 034 - 210-Reset Fire Hydrant	EA	\$1,200.00	31		EA .	\$1,200.00	0	\$0.00		(\$37,200.00)
35 035 - 210-Reset Light Standard	EA	\$2,400.00	6		EA	\$2,400.00	0	\$0.00	(6.00)	(\$14,400.00)
36 036 - 210-Reset Bollard	EA	\$2,100.00	. 8		EA	\$2,100.00	0	\$0.00	(8.00)	(\$16,800.00)
37 037 - 210-Reset Fence	EA	\$510.00	10.005.00		EA	\$510.00	1	\$510.00	0.00	\$0.00
	LF	\$10.00	10,085.00		LF	\$10.00	8192	\$81,920.00	(1893.00)	(\$18,930.00)
38 038 - 210-Reset Irrigation Riser	EA	\$860.00	8		EA	\$860.00	0	\$0.00	(8.00)	(\$6,880.00)
39 039 - 210-Reset Irrigation Valve	EA	\$1,200.00	3		EA	\$1,200.00	1	\$1,200.00	(2.00)	(\$2,400.00)
40 040 - 210-Reset Air Vacuum Valve	EA	\$3,600.00	1		EA	\$3,600.00	1	\$3,600.00	0.00	\$0.00
41 041 - 210-Reset Flow Meter	EA	\$1,900.00	1		EA	\$1,900.00	1	\$1,900.00	0.00	\$0.00
42 042 - 210-Reset 90° Elbow (Irrigation)	EA	\$840.00	1		EA	\$840.00	1	\$840.00	0.00	\$0.00
43 043 - 210-Reset Irrigation Manhole/Vent	EA	\$2,900.00	4		EA	\$2,900.00	2	\$5,800.00	(2.00)	(\$5,800.00)
44 044 - 210-Adjust Manhole	EA	\$350.00	12		EA	\$350.00	13	\$4,550.00	1.00	\$350.00
45 045 - 210-Modify Manhole	EA	\$1,700.00	1		EA	\$1,700.00	2	\$3,400.00	1.00	\$1,700.00
48 046 - 210-Grout Manhole	EA	\$210.00	3	\$630.00	EA	\$210.00	3	\$630.00	0.00	\$0.00

		Carre	nt Contract	San S.	Rotad				Change		
Description	Unit	Unit Cost (5)	Total Contract Quantity	Extended Price (\$	Unit	Unit Cost (\$)	Revised Quantity	Extended Price (\$)	Quantity	Price	
47 047 - 210-Adjust Valve Box	EA	\$290.00	36	\$10,440.00	EA	\$290.00	46	\$13,340.00	10.00	\$2,900.00	
48 048 - 210-Adjust Water Meter	EA	\$240.00	17	\$4,080.00	EA	\$240.00	2	\$480.00	(15.00)	(\$3,600.00)	
49 049 - 210-Adjust Fire Hydrant	EA	\$810.00	2	\$1,620.00	EA	\$810.00	1	\$810.00	(1.00)	(\$810.00)	
50							0	\$0.00	(9.00)	(\$50,400.00)	
51							0	\$0.00	(4.00)	(\$26,400.00)	
52 052 - 210-Adjust Monitoring Well	EA	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	0.00	\$0.00	
53 053 - 210-Adjust Existing Structure (Storm)	EA	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00	EA	\$4,000.00	3	\$12,000.00	1.00	\$4,000.00	
54 054 - 210-Modify Existing Structure (Storm)	EA	\$4,000,00	5	\$20,000.00	EA	\$4,000.00	4	\$16,000.00	(1.00)	(\$4,000.00)	
55 055 - 210-Modify CBC (CGVSD)	LS	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00	LS	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00	0.00	\$0.00	
56 056 - 210-Connect to Existing Manhole (CGVSD)	EA	\$2,200.00	4		EA	\$2,200,00	4	\$8,800.00	0.00	\$0.00	
57 057 - 210-Reset Decorative Entry Feature	LS	\$5,600.00	1	\$5,600.00	LS	\$5,600,00	1	\$5,600.00	0.00	\$0.00	
58 058 - 212-Seeding (Native)	AC	\$1,000.00	0.82		AC	\$1,000,00	3.5	\$3,500.00	2.68	\$2,680.00	
59 059 - 212-Sod	SF	\$0.70	33,702.00		SF	\$0.70	31003	\$21,702.10	(2699.00)	(\$1,889.30)	
60 060 - 213-Mulching (Weed Free)	AC	\$1,000,00	0.82		AC	\$1,000,00	3.5	\$3,500.00	2.68	\$2,680.00	
61 061 - 213-Mulch Tackifier	LB	\$2.10	123	\$258.30	LB	\$2.10	0	\$0.00	(123.00)	(\$258.30)	
62 062 - 213-Rock Mulch	TON	\$78.00	34		TON	\$78.00	43	\$3,354.00	9.00	\$702.00	
63 063 - 304-Aggregate Base Course (Class 3)	TON	\$4.70	28,268.00		TON	\$4.70	22268.51	\$104,662.00	(5999.49)	(\$28,197.60)	
64 064 - 304-Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	TON	\$29.00	1,043.00		TON	\$29.00	1008.5	\$29,246.50	(34.50)	(\$1,000.50)	
85 065 - 304-Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (6 inch thick)	SY	\$4.35	108,856.00		SY	\$4.35	117468.17	\$510,986.54	8612.17	\$37,462.94	
66 066 - 304-Subgrade Stabilization (Class 3 ABC) (CIP)	TON	\$10.00	6,000.00		TON	\$10.00	15780.56	\$157,805.60	9780.56	\$97,805.60	
67 067 - 304-Place Stockpiled Asphalt Pavement Millings	CY	\$8.00	2.800.00	\$22,400.00	CY	\$8.00	3227	\$25,816.00	427.00	\$3,416.00	
68 068 - 403-Hot Bituminous Pavement (Patching) (Asphalt)	TON	\$94.00	316	\$29,704.00	TON	\$94.00	464.07	\$43,622.58	148.07	\$13,918,58	
69 069 - 403-Hot Bituminous Pavement (Grading SX) (100) (PG 64-		\$49.00	28.349.00	\$1,389,101,00	TON	\$49.00	28028.17	\$1,373,380.33	(320.83)	(\$15,720.67)	
70 070 - 403-Hot Bituminous Pavement (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-	TON	\$55.00	11.944.00	\$656,920.00	TON	\$55.00	12421.79	\$683,198,45	477.79	\$26,278.45	
71 071 - 411-Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	GAL	\$2.10	12,347.00	\$25,928.70	GAL	\$2.10	6826	\$14,334.60	(5521.00)	(\$11,594.10)	
72 072 - 412-Concrete Pavement (8 Inch)	SY	\$38.00	206	\$7,828.00	SY	\$38,00	287	\$10,906.00	81.00	\$3,078.00	
73 073 - 420-Geotextile (Erosion Control) (Class A)	SY	\$6.00	342	\$2,052.00	SY	\$6.00	342	\$2,052.00	0.00	\$0.00	
74 074 - 420-Geotextile (Separator) (Class B)	SY	\$1.00	0		SY	\$1.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	
75 074.1 - 420-Geotextile (Separator) Class B - Material	SY	\$0.50	95,100.00	\$47,550.00	SY	\$0.50	86816	\$43,408.00	(8284.00)	(\$4,142.00)	
76 074.2 - 420-Geotextile (Separator) Class B - Install	SY	\$0.50	95,100.00	\$47,550.00	SY	\$0.50	86816	\$43,408.00	(8284.00)	(\$4,142.00)	
77 075 - 502-Steel Piling (HP 12x74)	LF	\$36.00	0,100.00		LF	\$36.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	
78 075.1 - 502 Steel (HP 12x74) - Materials	LF	\$23.60	1,403.00	\$33,110.80	LF	\$23.60	947	\$22,349.20	(456.00)	(\$10,761.60)	
79 075.2 - 502 Steel (HP 12x74) - Install	LF	\$12.40	1,403.00	\$17,397.20	LF	\$12.40	947	\$11,742.80	(456.00)	(\$5,654.40)	
80 076 - 504-Concrete Block Retaining Wall	SF	\$64.00	171	\$10,944.00	SF	\$64.00	171	\$10,944.00	0.00	\$0.00	
	CY	\$800.00	3		CY	\$800.00	3	\$2,400.00	0.00	\$0.00	
82 078 - 506-Riprap (9 Inch)	CY	\$130.00	106	\$13,780.00	CY	\$130.00	106	\$13,780,00	0.00	\$0.00	
83 079 - 506-Riprap (12 Inch)	CY	\$190.00	10	\$1,900.00	CY	\$190.00	10	\$1,900.00	0.00	\$0.00	
84 080 - 507-Grouted Riprap (6 Inch)	CY	\$200.00	95		CY	\$200.00	95	\$19,000.00	0.00	\$0.00	
85 081 - 514-Pedestrian Fencing (Steel) (Special)	LF	\$120.00	105	\$12,600.00	LF	\$120.00	105	\$12,600.00	0.00	\$0.00	
	LF	\$110.00	98	\$10,780.00	LF	\$110.00	98	\$10,780.00	0.00	\$0.00	
	CY	\$200.00	22	\$4,400.00	CY	\$200.00	22	\$4,400.00	0.00	\$0.00	
	CY	\$360.00	229	\$82,440.00	CY	\$360.00	229	\$82,440.00	0.00	\$0.00	
	EA	\$9,900.00	229		EA	\$9,900.00	2	\$19,800.00	0.00	\$0.00	
90 086 - 602-Reinforcing Steel	LB	\$0.70			LB	\$9,900.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	
91 086.1 - 602-Reinforcing Steel (Materials)	LB LB	\$0.70	36,116.00	\$16,252.20	LB	\$0.45	36116	\$16,252.20	0.00	\$0.00	
92 086.2 - 602-Reinforcing Steel - Install	LB LB	\$0.45	36,116.00	\$16,252.20	LB	\$0.25	36116	\$9,029.00	0.00	\$0.00	

		Current Contract					Revised				Change		
item	Description	Unit	Unit Cost (\$)	Total Contract Quantity	Extended Price (\$)	Unit	Unit Cost (\$)	Revised Quantity	Extended Price (\$)	Quantity	Price		
	087 - 603-12 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III)	LF	\$0.00	0		LF	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00		
	087.1 - 603-12 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III) - Material	LF	\$7.50	4,150.00	\$31,125.00	LF	\$7.50	4518	\$33,885.00	368.00	\$2,760.00		
	087.2 - 603-12 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III) - Install	LF	\$33.50	4,150.00		LF	\$33.50	4518	\$151,353.00	368.00	\$12,328.00		
	088 - 603-15 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III)	LF	\$0.00	. 0	\$0.00	LF	\$0.00	00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00		
	088.1 - 603-15 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III) - Material	LF	\$9.50	2,556.00	\$24,282.00	LF	\$9.50	2556	\$24,282.00	0.00	\$0.00		
	088.2 - 603-15 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III) - Install	LF	\$28.50	2,556.00	\$72,846.00	LF	\$28.50	2556	\$72,846.00	0.00	\$0.00		
_	089 - 603-18 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III)	LF	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	LF	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00		
100	089.1 - 603-18 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III) - Material	LF	\$12.50	374	\$4,675.00	LF	\$12.50	374	\$4,675.00	0.00	\$0.00		
101	089.2 - 603-18 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III) - Install	LF	\$58.50	374	\$21,879.00	LF	\$58.50	374	\$21,879.00	0.00	\$0.00		
102	090 - 603-24 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III)	LF	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	LF	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00		
103	090.1 - 603-24 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III) - Material	LF	\$19.00	3,853.00	\$73,207.00	LF	\$19.00	3861	\$73,359.00	8.00	\$152.00		
104	090.2 - 603-24 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III) - Install	LF	\$41.00	3,853.00	\$157,973.00	LF	\$41.00	3861	\$158,301.00	8.00	\$328.00		
105	091 - 603-30 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III)	LF	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	LF	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00		
106	091.1 - 603-30 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III) - Material	LF	\$24.00	1,534.00	\$36,816.00	LF	\$24.00	1534	\$36,816.00	0.00	\$0.00		
107	091.2 - 603-30 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III) - Install	LF	\$53.00	1,534.00	\$81,302.00	LF	\$53.00	1534	\$81,302.00	0.00	\$0.00		
108	092 - 603-36 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III)	LF	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	LF	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00		
109	092.1 - 603-36 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III) - Material	LF	\$33.00	111	\$3,663.00	LF	\$33.00	111	\$3,663.00	0.00	\$0.00		
110	092.2 - 603-36 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III) - Install	LF	\$77.00	111	\$8,547.00	LF	\$77.00	111	\$8,547.00	0.00	\$0.00		
111	093 - 603-48 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III)	LF	\$360.00	8	\$2,880.00	LF	\$360.00	8	\$2,880.00	0.00	\$0.00		
112	094 - 603-30x19 Storm Drain Pipe (RCP Class III) (Elliptical)	LF	\$100.00	139	\$13,900.00	LF	\$100.00	139	\$13,900.00	0.00	\$0.00		
113	095 - 603-24 Culvert End Section (RCP Class III)	ĒĀ	\$1,100.00	3	\$3,300.00	EA	\$1,100.00	3	\$3,300.00	0.00	\$0.00		
114	096 - 603-36 Culvert End Section (RCP Class III)	EA	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	0.00	\$0.00		
115	097 - 603-Gabion	EA	\$400.00	3	\$1,200.00	EA	\$400.00	3	\$1,200.00	0.00	\$0.00		
116	098 - 603-6'x2' Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	LF	\$410.00	116	\$47,560.00	LF	\$410.00	116	\$47,560.00	0.00	\$0.00		
117	099 - 603-Triple 7'x3' Concrete Box Culvert (Precast)	LF	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	LF	\$0.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00		
118	099.1 - 603-Triple 7'x3' Concrete Box Culvert (Precast) - Material	LF	\$775.00	134	\$103,850.00	LF	\$775.00	134	\$103,850.00	0.00	\$0.00		
119	099.2 - 603-Triple 7'x3' Concrete Box Culvert (Precast) - Install	LF	\$425.00	134	\$56,950.00	LF	\$425.00	134	\$56,950.00	0.00	\$0.00		
120	100.0 - 603-20'x8' Concrete 3-Sided Culvert (Precast)	LF	\$3,200.00	0	\$0.00	LF	\$3,200.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00		
121	100.1 - 603-20'x8' Concrete 3-Sided Culvert (Precast) - Materials	LF	\$1,118.00	75	\$83,850.00	LF	\$1,118.00	75	\$83,850.00	0.00	\$0.00		
122	100.2 - 603-20'x8' Concrete 3-Sided Culvert (Precast) - Install	LF	\$2,082.00	75	\$156,150.00	LF	\$2,082.00	75	\$156,150.00	0.00	\$0.00		
123	101.0 - 603-4 Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35 PVC) (CGVSD)	LF	\$79.00	0	\$0.00	LF	\$79.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00		
124	101.1 - 603-4 Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35 PVC) (CGVSD) - Mate	LF	\$1.10	1,437.00	\$1,580.70	LF	\$1.10	1575	\$1,732.50	138.00	\$151.80		
125	101.2 - 603-4 Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35 PVC) (CGVSD) - Insta	LF	\$77.90	1,437,00	\$111,942.30	LF	\$77.90	1575	\$122,692.50	138.00	\$10,750.20		
126	102.0 - 603-6 Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35 PVC) (CGVSD)	LF	\$69.00	0	\$0.00	LF	\$69.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00		
127	102.1 - 603-6 Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35 PVC) (CGVSD) - Mate	LF	\$2.13	226		LF	\$2.13	226	\$481.38	0.00	\$0.00		
$\overline{}$	102.2 - 603-6 Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35 PVC) (CGVSD) - Insta		\$66.87	226		LF	\$66.87	226	\$15,112.62	0.00	\$0.00		
_	103.0 - 603-8 Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35 PVC) (CGVSD)	LF	\$42.00			LF	\$42.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00		
130	103.1 - 603-8 Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35 PVC) (CGVSD) - Mate	LF	\$3.41	2,077.00	\$7,082.57	<u>L</u> F	\$3.41	2227	\$7,594.07	150.00	\$511.50		
131	103.2 - 603-8 Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35 PVC) (CGVSD) - Insta	LF	\$38,59	2,077.00		LF	\$38.59	2227	\$85,939.93	150.00	\$5,788.50		
132	104.0 - 603-18 Gravity Sewer Pipe (F 679 PVC) (CGVSD)	LF	\$160.00	0		LF	\$160.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00		
	104.1 - 603-18 Gravity Sewer Pipe (F 679 PVC) (CGVSD) - Mate	LF	\$25.77	31		LF	\$25.77	31	\$798.87	0.00	\$0.00		
$\overline{}$	104.2 - 603-18 Gravity Sewer Pipe (F 679 PVC) (CGVSD) - Instal		\$134.23	31		LF	\$134.23	31	\$4,161.13	0.00	\$0.00		
	105.0 - 603-24 Gravity Sewer Pipe (F 679 PVC) (CGVSD)	LF	\$80,00	0	\$0.00	LF	\$80.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00		
\rightarrow	105.1 - 603-24 Gravity Sewer Pipe (F 679 PVC) (CGVSD) - Mate		\$33.23	9.966.00	\$331,170,18	LF	\$33.23	9966	\$331,170.18	0.00	\$0.00		
$\overline{}$	105.2 - 603-24 Gravity Sewer Pipe (F 679 PVC) (CGVSD) - Instal		\$46.77	9.966.00		LF.	\$46.77	9966	\$466,109.82	0.00	\$0.00		
$\overline{}$	106.0 - 603-30 Gravity Sewer Pipe (F 679 PVC) (CGVSD)	LF	\$140.00	9,300.00		LF	\$140.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00		

		Curre	nt Contract	*** ***	do.		evised		Ch	ange
Description	italt	Unit Cost (S)	Total Contract	Extended Price (5)	Unit	Unit Cost (5)	Revised	Extended Price (\$)	Quantity	Price
			Quantity		2	J	Quantity	9.1	Quantity	Price
139 106.1 - 603-30 Gravity Sewer Pipe (F 679 PVC) (CGVSD) - Mate	IF	\$38.71	742	\$28,722,82	LF	\$38.71	742	\$28,722.82	0.00	\$0.00
140 106.2 - 603-30 Gravity Sewer Pipe (F 679 PVC) (CGVSD) - Insta	LF	\$101.29	742	\$75,157,18	LF	\$101.29	483,482969	\$48,971.99	(258.52)	(\$26,185.19)
141 107.0 - 603-4x24 Sewer Service Tap (Inserta-Tee) (CGVSD)	ĒĀ	\$660.00	34	\$22,440.00	ĒĀ	\$660.00	34	\$22,440.00	0.00	\$0.00
142 108.0 - 603-6x24 Sewer Service Tap (inserta-Tee) (CGVSD)	EA	\$780.00	3	\$2,340.00	EA	\$780.00	4	\$3,120.00	1.00	\$780.00
143 109.0 - 603-8x8 Sanitary Sewer Line Connection (CGVSD)	EA	\$690.00	1		ĒĀ	\$690.00		\$690.00	0.00	\$0.00
144 110.0 - 603-4x8 Sanitary Sewer Service Wye (CGVSD)	EA	\$460.00	13	\$5,980.00	EA	\$460.00	15	\$6,900.00	2.00	\$920.00
145 111.0 - 603-8x8 Sanitary Sewer Service Wye (CGVSD)	EA	\$580.00	1	\$580.00	EΑ	\$580.00	1	\$580.00	0.00	\$0.00
148 112.0 - 603-4 Irrigation Pipe (SDR 26 PVC)	LF	\$33.00	0		LF	\$33.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
147 112.1 - 603-4 Irrigation Pipe (SDR 26 PVC) - Material	LF	\$6.34	152	\$963.68	LF	\$6.34	265	\$1,680.10	113.00	\$716.42
148 112.2 - 603-4 Irrigation Pipe (SDR 26 PVC) - Install	LF	\$26.66	152	\$4,052,32	LF	\$26.66	265	\$7,064.90	113.00	\$3,012.58
149 113.0 - 603-6 Irrigation Pipe (SDR 26 PVC)	LF	\$89.00	85	\$7,565.00	LF	\$89.00	109	\$9,701.00	24.00	\$2,136.00
150 114.0 - 603-8 Irrigation Pipe (SDR 26 PVC)	LF	\$38.00	0	\$0.00	LF	\$38.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
151 114.1 - 603-8 Irrigation Pipe (SDR 26 PVC) - Material	LF	\$6.02	1,545.00	\$9,300.90	LF	\$6.02	1816	\$10,932.32	271.00	\$1,631.42
152 114.2 - 603-8 Irrigation Pipe (SDR 26 PVC) - Install	LF	\$31.98	1,545.00	\$49,409.10	LF	\$31.98	1816	\$58,075.68	271.00	\$8,666.58
153 115.0 - 603-10 Irrigation Pipe (SDR 26 PVC)	LF	\$36.00	0	\$0.00	LF	\$36.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
154 115.1 - 603-10 Irrigation Pipe (SDR 26 PVC) - Materials	LF	\$7.38	2,364.00	\$17,446.32	LF	\$7.38	2364	\$17,446.32	0.00	\$0.00
155 115.2 - 603-10 Irrigation Pipe (SDR 26 PVC) - Install	LF	\$28.62	2,364.00	\$67,657.68	LF	\$28.62	2364	\$67,657.68	0.00	\$0.00
156 116.0 - 603-12 Irrigation Pipe (SDR 26 PVC)	LF	\$36.00	0	\$0.00	ĹF	\$36.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
157 116.1 - 603-12 Irrigation Pipe (SDR 26 PVC) - Materials	LF	\$13.43	5,256.00	\$70,588.08	LF	\$13.43	5703	\$76,591.29	447.00	\$6,003.21
158 116.2 - 603-12 Irrigation Pipe (SDR 26 PVC) - Install	LF	\$22.57	5,256.00	\$118,627.92	LF	\$22.57	5703	\$128,716.71	447.00	\$10,088.79
159 117.0 - 603-15 Irrigation Pipe (125 psi PVC)	LF	\$40.00	0	\$0.00	LF	\$40.00		\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
160 117.1 - 603-15 Irrigation Pipe (125 psi PVC) - Materials	LF	\$11.98	2,630.00	\$31,507.40	LF	\$11.98	2713	\$32,501.74	83.00	\$994.34
161 117.2 - 603-15 Irrigation Pipe (125 psi PVC) - Install	LF	\$28.02	2,630.00	\$73,692.60	LF	\$28.02	2713	\$76,018.26	83.00	\$2,325.66
162 118.0 - 603-8 Gated Irrigation Pipe	LF	\$24.00	0	\$0.00	LF	\$24.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
163 118.1 - 603-8 Gated Irrigation Pipe - Material	LF	\$3.73	130	\$484.90	LF	\$3.73	151	\$563.23	21.00	\$78.33
164 118.2 - 603-8 Gated Irrigation Pipe - Install	LF	\$20.27	130	\$2,635.10	LF	\$20.27	151	\$3,060.77	21.00	\$425.67
165 119.0 - 603-10 Gated Irrigation Pipe	LF	\$27.00	0	\$0.00	LF	\$27.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
166 119.1 - 603-10 Gated Irrigation Pipe - Material	LF	\$6.35	320	\$2,032.00	LF	\$6.35	397	\$2,520.95	77.00	\$488.95
167 119.2 - 603-10 Gated Irrigation Pipe - Install	LF	\$20.65	320	\$6,608.00	LF	\$20.65	397	\$8,198.05	77.00	\$1,590.05
168 120.0 - 603-Imported Trench Backfill	TON	\$7.00	9,473.00	\$66,311.00	TON	\$7.00	11501.13	\$80,507.91	2028.13	\$14,196.91
169 121.0 - 603-Imported Trench Backfill (CGVSD)	TON	\$7.00	20,924.00	\$146,468.00	TON	\$7.00	21460.28	\$150,221.96	536.28	\$3,753.96
170 122.0 - 603-Granular Stabilization Material (Type B)	TON	\$9.50	5,589.00	\$53,095.50	TON	\$9.50	238.65	\$2,267.18	(5350.35)	(\$50,828.33)
171 123.0 - 603-Granular Stabilization Material (Type B) (CGVSD)	TON	\$9.50	9,071.00	\$86,174.50	TON	\$9.50	3211.25	\$30,506.88	(5859.75)	(\$55,667.63)
172 124.0 - 604-Storm Sewer Basic Manhole (48 Inch I.D.)	EA	\$2,500.00	0	\$0.00	EA	\$2,500.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
173 124.1 - 604-Storm Sewer Basic Manhole (48 Inch I.D.) - Material	EA	\$1,087.88	22	\$23,933.36	EA	\$1,087.88	22	\$23,933.36	0.00	\$0.00
174 124.2 - 604-Storm Sewer Basic Manhole (48 Inch I.D.) - Install	EA	\$1,412.12	22	\$31,066.64	EA	\$1,412.12	22	\$31,066.64	0.00	\$0.00
175 125.0 - 604-Storm Sewer Basic Manhole (60 Inch I.D.)	EA	\$3,400.00	0	\$0.00	EA	\$3,400.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
176 125.1 - 604-Storm Sewer Basic Manhole (60 Inch I.D.) - Material	EA	\$1,394.99	25	\$34,874.75	EA	\$1,394.99	31	\$43,244.69	6.00	\$8,369.94
177 125.2 - 604-Storm Sewer Basic Manhole (60 Inch I.D.) - Install	EA	\$2,005.01	25	\$50,125.25	EA	\$2,005.01	31	\$62,155.31	6.00	\$12,030.06
178 126.0 - 604-Storm Sewer Basic Manhole (72 Inch I.D.)	EA	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	EA	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	0.00	\$0.00
179 127.0 - 604-Storm Sewer Manhole Barrel Section (48 Inch)	LF	\$130.00	0	\$0.00	LF	\$130.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
180 127.1 - 604-Storm Sewer Manhole Barrel Section (48 Inch) - Mate	LF_	\$58.79	80	\$4,703.20	LF	\$58.79	80	\$4,703.20	0.00	\$0.00
181 127.2 - 604-Storm Sewer Manhole Barrel Section (48 Inch) - Insta	LF	\$71.21	80	\$5,696.80	LF _	\$71.21	80	\$5,696.80	0.00	\$0.00
182 128.0 - 604-Storm Sewer Manhole Barrel Section (60 Inch)	LF	\$170.00	0	\$0.00	LF	\$170.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
183 128.1 - 604-Storm Sewer Manhole Barrel Section (60 Inch) - Mate		\$90.49	129	\$11,673.21	LF	\$90.49	145	\$13,121.05	16.00	\$1,447.84
184 128.2 - 604-Storm Sewer Manhole Barrel Section (60 Inch) - Insta	LF	\$79.51	129	\$10,256.79	LF	\$79.51	145	\$11,528.95	16.00	\$1,272.16

			Current Contract				R	Change			
item	Description	Unit	Unit Cost (\$)	Total Contract Quantity	Extended Price (\$)	Unit	Unit Cost (\$)	Revised Quantity	Extended Price (\$)	Quantity	Price
185	129.0 - 604-Storm Sewer Manhole Barrel Section (72 Inch)	LF	\$200.00	6	\$1,200.00	LF _	\$200.00	6	\$1,200.00	0.00	\$0.00
186	130.0 - 604-Single Storm Drain Inlet (Vertical Curb)	EA	\$1,200.00	0	\$0.00	EA	\$1,200.00	0_	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
187	130.1 - 604-Single Storm Drain Inlet (Vertical Curb) - Material	EA	\$1,057.50	57	\$60,277.50	EA _	\$1,057.50	58	\$61,335.00	1.00	\$1,057.50
188	130.2 - 604-Single Storm Drain Inlet (Vertical Curb) - Install	ĒΑ	\$142.50	57	\$8,122.50	ĒΑ	\$142.50	58	\$8,265.00	1.00	\$142.50
189	131.0 - 604-Small Area Inlet	EA	\$2,700.00	1	\$2,700.00	EA	\$2,700.00	11	\$2,700.00	0.00	\$0.00
190	132.0 - 604-Large Area Inlet	EA	\$2,900.00	1	\$2,900.00	ĒΑ	\$2,900.00	1	\$2,900.00	0.00	\$0.00
191	133.0 - 604-Type C Inlet	EA	\$2,800.00	7	\$19,600.00	EA	\$2,800.00	11	\$30,800.00	4.00	\$11,200.00
192	134.0 - 604-Median Drain	EA	\$3,500.00	5	\$17,500.00	EA	\$3,500.00	5	\$17,500.00	0.00	\$0.00
193	135.0 - 604-Inlet Box Riser Section	LF	\$220.00	0	\$0.00	LF	\$220.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
194	135.1 - 604-Inlet Box Riser Section - Material	LF	\$127.85	61	\$7,798.85	LF	\$127.85	64	\$8,182.40	3.00	\$383.55

	Current Contract						Change			
Been Description	Linit	Unit Cost (5)	Total Contract Quantity	Extended Price (S)	Unit	Unit Cost (\$)	Revised Quantity	Extended Price (\$)	Quantity	Price
195 135.2 - 604-Inlet Box Riser Section - Install	LF	\$92.15	61	\$5,621,15	LF	\$92.15	64	\$5,897.60	3.00	\$276.45
196 136.0 - 604-Standard Inlet Grate	ĒΑ	\$630.00	1	\$630.00	EA	\$630.00	0	\$0.00	(1.00)	(\$630.00)
197 137.0 - 604-Junction Box Special	EA	\$12,200.00	1		EA	\$12,200.00	1	\$12,200,00	0.00	\$0.00
198 138.0 - 604-Sanitary Sewer Basic Manhole (48 Inch I.D.) (CGVS	EA	\$2,000,00	0		EA	\$2,000.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
199 138.1 - 604-Sanitary Sewer Basic Manhole (48 Inch i.D.) (CGVS	(EA	\$714.41	15		EA	\$714.41	15	\$10,716.15	0.00	\$0.00
200 138.2 - 604-Sanitary Sewer Basic Manhole (48 Inch I.D.) (CGVS	IEA	\$1,285,59	15		EA	\$1,285.59	15	\$19,283.85	0.00	\$0.00
201 139.0 - 604-Sanitary Sewer Manhole (60 Inch I.D.) (TLOK) (CGV	EA	\$5,800,00	0	\$0.00	EA	\$5,800.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
202 139.1 - 604-Sanitary Sewer Manhole (60 Inch I.D.) (TLOK) (CGV	EA	\$1,631.02	29	\$47,299.58	EA	\$1,631.02	29	\$47,299.58	0.00	\$0.00
203 139.2 - 604-Sanitary Sewer Manhole (60 Inch I.D.) (TLOK) (CGV	EA	\$4,168.98	29		EA	\$4,168.98	29	\$120,900.42	0.00	\$0.00
204 140.0 - 604-Sanitary Sewer Manhole (72 Inch I.D.) (TLOK) (CGV		\$7,700,00	3		EA	\$7,700.00	3	\$23,100.00	0.00	\$0.00
205 141.0 - 604-Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole (CGVSD)	EA	\$5,900.00	1		ĒΑ	\$5,900.00	1	\$5,900.00	0.00	\$0.00
206 142.0 - 604-Sanitary Sewer Manhole Barrel Section (48 Inch) (C	LF	\$130.00	0		LF	\$130.00	٥	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
207 142.1 - 604-Sanitary Sewer Manhole Barrel Section (48 Inch) (C		\$59.58	61	\$3,634.38	LF	\$59.58	61	\$3,634.38	0.00	\$0.00
208 142.2 - 604-Sanitary Sewer Manhole Barrel Section (48 Inch) (C		\$70.42	61		LF	\$70.42	61	\$4,295.62	0.00	\$0.00
209 143.0 - 604-Sanitary Sewer Manhole Barrel Section (60 Inch) (C		\$270.00	0		LF	\$270.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
210 143.1 - 604-Sanitary Sewer Manhole Barrel Section (60 Inch) (C		\$92.06	192		LF	\$92.06	192	\$17,675.52	0.00	\$0.00
211 143.2 - 604-Sanitary Sewer Manhole Barrel Section (60 Inch) (C		\$177.94	192		LF	\$177.94	192	\$34,164.48	0.00	\$0.00
212 144.0 - 604-Sanitary Sewer Manhole Barrel Section (72 Inch) (C		\$380.00	102	\$760.00	I F	\$380.00	2	\$760.00	0.00	\$0.00
213 145.0 - 604-Vault (TriState)	EA	\$15,100.00	3		ËA .	\$15,100.00		\$0.00	(3.00)	(\$45,300.00)
214 146.0 - 604-Irrigation Manhole (5')	EA .	\$5,100.00	0		EA	\$5,100.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
215 146.1 - 604-Irrigation Manhole (5') - Material	EA	\$848.28	9		EA .	\$848.28	9	\$7,634.52	0.00	\$0.00
218 146.2 - 604-Irrigation Manhole (5') - Install	EA	\$4,251.72	9		EA .	\$4,251.72	9	\$38,265.48	0.00	\$0.00
217 147.0 - 604-Irrigation Access Box (5')	EA	\$6,200.00			EA .	\$6,200.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
218 147.1 - 604-Irrigation Access Box (5') - Material	EA	\$1,855.00	6		EA	\$1,855.00	6	\$11,130.00	0.00	\$0.00
219 147.2 - 604-Irrigation Access Box (5') - Install	EA	\$4,345,00	6		EA	\$4,345.00	6	\$26,070.00	0.00	\$0.00
220 148.0 - 604-Irrigation Access Box (10')	EA	\$6,900.00	- 0		EA .	\$6,900.00		\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
221 148.1 - 604-Irrigation Access Box (10') - Material	ĒĀ	\$1,904.60	10		ĒA	\$1,904.60	11	\$20,950.60	1.00	\$1,904.60
222 148.2 - 604-Irrigation Access Box (10') - Install	ĒĀ —	\$4,995.40	10		EA .	\$4,995,40	11	\$54,949.40	1.00	\$4,995.40
223 149.0 - 604-Irrigation Access Box (7'6x4')	EA	\$11,000,00	1		EA	\$11,000.00	1	\$11,000.00	0.00	\$0.00
224 150.0 - 604-Irrigation Diversion Box (5')	ĒĀ	\$6,500.00			EA EA	\$6,500.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
225 150.1 - 604-Irrigation Diversion Box (5') - Material	ĒĀ	\$2,981.80	17		EA	\$2,981.80	18	\$53,672.40	1.00	\$2,981.80
226 150.2 - 604-Irrigation Diversion Box (5') - Install	EA	\$3,518.20			EA EA	\$3.518.20	18	\$63,327.60	1.00	\$3,518.20
227 151.0 - 604-Irrigation Diversion Box (10')	EA EA		0		EA EA	\$7,700.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
228 151.1 - 604-Irrigation Diversion Box (10') - Material	EA	\$7,700.00	7		EA			\$28,532.77	0.00	\$0.00
229 151.2 - 604-Irrigation Diversion Box (10') - Install	EA	\$4,076.11				\$4,076.11				\$0.00
		\$3,623.89			EA	\$3,623.89		\$25,367.23	0.00	
230 152.0 - 604-Lateral 70-W Sump	EA	\$7,600.00		***	<u>EA</u>	\$7,600.00	1	\$7,600.00	0.00	\$0.00
231 153.0 - 604-Dry Well Drain	EA	\$1,500.00	5		EA	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	(4.00)	(\$6,000.00)
232 154.0 - 604-4 Gate Valve and Valve Box	EA	\$1,400.00	2		EA	\$1,400.00	2	\$2,800.00	0.00	\$0.00
233 155.0 - 604-6 Gate Valve and Valve Box	EA	\$1,500.00			EA	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00	0.00	\$0.00
234 156.0 - 604-8 Gate Valve and Valve Box	EA	\$1,700.00	2		EA	\$1,700.00	4	\$6,800.00	2.00	\$3,400.00
235 157.0 - 604-10 Gate Valve and Valve Box	EA	\$2,100,00	3		EA	\$2,100,00	4	\$8,400.00 \$0.00	(1.00)	\$2,100.00 (\$3,600.00)
236 158.0 - 604-2 Air Release Valve 237 159.0 - 604-4 Riser (SDR 26)	EA	\$3,600,00			EA	\$3,600,00	0	\$690.00	0.00	\$0.00
238 160.0 - 604-8 Riser (SDR 26)	EA EA	\$690.00 \$780.00			EA EA	\$690,00 \$780,00		\$780.00	0.00	\$0.00
239 161.0 - 604-10 Riser (SDR 26)	EA _	\$780.00			EA	\$970.00	4	\$3,880.00	1.00	\$970.00
240 162.0 - 604-12 Riser (SDR 26)	EA	\$1,300.00	3		EA .	\$1,300,00	3	\$3,900.00	0.00	\$0.00
241 163.0 - 604-15 Riser (125 psi PVC)	EA	\$1,100,00			ĒĀ	\$1,100.00	1	\$1,100.00	0.00	\$0.00
24 100.0 - 004-10 Maei (120 pai 1 VC)	IEA						•			

		Corre	nt Contract		1 22 1	. A	ndeed	Change		
Description	Uelk	Unit Cost (5)	Total Contract Casantity	Extended Price (3)	Uelt	Unit Gost (S)	Revised Quaptity	Extended Price (5)	Quantity	Price
243 165.0 - 604-Headwall with Trash Guard (15)	ĒΑ	\$3,300,00	2	\$6,600.00	EA	\$3,300,00	2	\$6,600.00	0.00	\$0.00
244 166.0 - 607-Fence 4 Strand Barbed Wire (48)	LF	\$14.00	94		LF	\$14.00	94	\$1,316.00	0.00	\$0.00
245 167.0 - 607-Fence 4 Strand Smooth Wire (48)	LF	\$45.00	28		LF	\$45.00	0	\$0.00	(28.00)	(\$1,260.00)
246 168.0 - 607-Fence Combination Wire with Wood Posts (48)	LF	\$63.00	24		LF	\$63.00	8	\$504.00	(16.00)	(\$1,008.00)
247 169.0 - 607-Fence Wood Picket (72)	LE	\$78.00	13		L <u>F</u>	\$78.00	6	\$468.00	(7.00)	(\$546.00)
248 170.0 - 607-Fence Chain Link (48)	LF.	\$48.00	28		LE.	\$48.00	28	\$1,344.00	0.00	\$0.00
249 171.0 - 607-Fence Chain Link (72)	LE.	\$37.00	67		LE	\$37.00	81	\$2,997.00	(90.00)	\$518.00 (\$2,430.00)
250 172.0 - 607-Fence Chain Link Screen (72) 251 173.0 - 607-Fence Chain Link (72 with 3 Strand Barbed Wire)	LF LF	\$27.00	90	\$2,430.00 \$8,670.00	LF	\$27.00	0 616	\$0.00 \$9,240.00	38.00	\$570.00
252 174.0 - 608-Concrete Sidewalk (4 Inch)	SY	\$15.00	578	\$257,374.00	LF SY	\$15.00	9928	\$258,128.00	29.00	\$754.00
253 175.0 - 608-Concrete Sidewalk (6 Inch)	SY	\$26.00 \$35.00	9,899.00 90		SY	\$26.00 \$35.00	118	\$4,130.00	28.00	\$980.00
176.0 - 608-Concrete Driveway Section (6 Inch)	SY									
255 177.0 - 608-Concrete Driveway Section (8 Inch)		\$39.00	1,264.00	\$49,296.00	SY	\$39.00	1302	\$50,778.00	38.00	\$1,482.00
	SY	\$44.00	1,744.00	\$76,736.00	SY	\$44.00	1790	\$78,760.00	46.00	\$2,024.00
256 178.0 - 608-Concrete Drainage Pan (8 Inch)	SY	\$61.00	125		SY	\$61.00	158	\$9,638.00	33.00	\$2,013.00
257 179.0 - 608-Concrete Corner Fillet	SY	\$49.00	70		SY	\$49.00	70	\$3,430.00	0.00	\$0.00
258 180.0 - 608-Concrete Curb Ramp	SY	\$180.00	8	*1,110100	SY	\$180.00	8	\$1,440.00	0.00	\$0.00
259 181.0 - 608-Concrete Intersection Corner (With Fillet)	SY	\$52.00	625	\$32,500.00	SY	\$52.00	794	\$41,288.00	169.00	\$8,788.00
260 182.0 - 608-Concrete Intersection Corner (Without Fillet)	SY	\$53.00	1,561.00	\$82,733.00	SY	\$53.00	1519	\$80,507.00	(42.00)	(\$2,226.00)
261 183.0 - 609-Concrete Curb and Gutter (1.5' Wide)	LF	\$11.00	1,513.00	\$16,643.00	LF	\$11.00	1513	\$16,643.00	0.00	\$0.00
262 184.0 - 609-Concrete Curb and Gutter (2' Wide)	LF	\$11.00	22,663.00	\$249,293.00	LF	\$11,00	22731	\$250,041.00	68.00	\$748.00
185.0 - 609-Concrete Curb with Spill Gutter (1.5' Wide)	LF.	\$11.00	8,580.00	\$94,380,00	LF	\$11.00	8588	\$94,468.00	8.00	\$88.00
186.0 - 609-Concrete Curb with Spill Gutter (2' Wide)	I.E	\$11.00	1,930.00		LF	\$11.00	1930	\$21,230.00	0.00	\$0.00
187.0 - 609-Monolithic Vertical Curb Gutter & Sidewalk (7' Wide	1	\$21.00	8,612.00	\$180,852.00	LF	\$21.00	8360	\$175,560.00	(252.00)	(\$5,292.00
288 188.0 - 609-Monolithic Vertical Curb Gutter & Sidewalk (10' Wic		\$36.00	2.922.00		LF	\$36.00	3076	\$110,736.00	154.00	\$5,544.00
267 189.0 - 610-Median Cover Material Concrete (4 Thick)	SY -	\$43.00			SY	\$43.00			228.00	\$9.804.00
103.0 - 610-Median Cover Finish (Stain)			2,072.00	\$89,096.00			2300	\$98,900.00		
	SY	\$27.00	1,038.00		SY	\$27.00	0	\$0.00	(1038.00)	(\$28,026.00
191.0 - 613-Install Conduit (Joint Trench)	LF	\$13.00	11,986.00		LF	\$13.00	12072	\$156,936.00	86.00	\$1,118.00
70 192.0 - 613-Fiberoptic Relocation (TriState)	LF	\$24.00	1,220.00	\$29,280.00	LF	\$24.00	1220	\$29,280.00	0.00	\$0.00
71 193.0 - 613-2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic) (Signal)	LF	\$8.50	0	\$0.00	LF	\$8.50	00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
72 193.1 - 613-2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic) (Signal) - Materia	LF	\$1.10	1,659.00	\$1,824.90	LF .	\$1.10	1906	\$2,096.60	247.00	\$271.70
73 193.2 - 613-2 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic) (Signal) - Install	LF	\$7.40	1,659.00	\$12,276.60	LF	\$7.40	1906	\$14,104.40	247.00	\$1,827.80
74 194.0 - 613-3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic) (Signal)	LF	\$9.50	0	\$0.00	LF	\$9.50	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
75 194.1 - 613-3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic) (Signal) - Materia	LF	\$2.10	752	\$1,579.20	LF	\$2.10	863	\$1,812.30	111.00	\$233.10
78 194.2 - 613-3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic) (Signal) - Install	LF	\$7.40	752	\$5,564.80	LF	\$7.40	863	\$6,386.20	111.00	\$821,40
77 195.0 - 613-3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic) (CGVSD)	II F	\$19.00	32		LF	\$19.00	32	\$608.00	0.00	\$0.00
78 196.0 - 613-Pulibox (Large)	EA	\$690.00	3		EA .	\$690.00	3	\$2.070.00	0.00	\$0.00
79 197.0 - 613-Pullbox (Small)	EA .	\$430.00	9		EA	\$430.00	11	\$4,730.00	2.00	\$860.00
80 198.0 - 613-Pullbox (Install Only)	EA				EA	+			0.00	\$0.00
181 199.0 - 613-3/4 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)(Sch 40)	LF.	\$180.00	19			\$180.00	19	\$3,420.00		+
		\$12.00	200	\$2,400.00	LF	\$12.00	0	\$0.00	(200.00)	(\$2,400.00)
	LF	\$12.00	200	\$2,400.00	LF	\$12.00	158	\$1,896.00	(42.00)	(\$504.00)
201.0 - 613-3 Inch Electrical Conduit (Plastic)(Sch 80)	LF	\$19.00	100	\$1,900.00	LF	\$19.00	130	\$2,470.00	30.00	\$570.00
84 202.0 - 613-Wiring	LS	\$1,400.00	1		LS	\$1,400.00	1	\$1,400.00	0.00	\$0.00
85 203.0 - 613-Recessed Light (Special)	EA	\$860.00	4		EA	\$860.00	4	\$3,440.00	0.00	\$0.00
86 204.0 - 613-Concrete Foundation Pad	EA	\$520.00	1	\$520.00	EA _	\$520.00	1	\$520.00	0.00	\$0.00
205.0 - 613-Lighting Control Center	EA	\$2,900.00	1	\$2,900.00	EA	\$2,900.00	1	\$2,900.00	0.00	\$0.00
88 206.0 - 613-Secondary Service Pedestal	EA	\$1,200.00	3	\$3,600.00	EA	\$1,200.00	3	\$3,600.00	0.00	\$0.00
89				\$22,640.00			0	\$0.00	(566.00)	(\$22,640.00

	Current Contract				1 (1)	N. evil. R	Change			
	Unit	Unit Cost (S	Total Contract Quantity	Extended Price (S)	Unit	Link Cost (5)	Revised Quantity	Extended Price (\$)	Quantity	Price
290	4 (GE 1, M 1 2 2 1 1 1		Brief 241-4-7 Bit 157 (444.187)	\$1,775.00	7-99-98 F-1-8-25-1-2	32	0	\$0.00	(25.00)	(\$1,775.00)
291				\$10,050.00				\$0.00	(67.00)	(\$10,050.00)
292				\$10,246.00			0	\$0.00	(218.00)	(\$10,246.00)
293				\$131,200.00			0	\$0.00	(3200.00)	(\$131,200.00)
294				\$1,000.00			0	\$0.00	(1.00)	(\$1,000.00)
295				\$9,000.00			0	\$0.00	(6.00)	(\$9,000.00)
296				\$3,600.00			0	\$0.00	(2.00)	(\$3,600.00)
297				\$2,500.00			0	\$0.00	(1.00)	(\$2,500.00)
298				\$4,800.00			0	\$0.00	(2.00)	(\$4,800.00)
299				\$610.00			0	\$0.00	(1.00)	(\$610.00)
300				\$870.00			0	\$0.00	(1.00)	(\$870.00)
301				\$5,500.00			0	\$0.00	(5.00)	(\$5,500.00)
302				\$2,200.00			0	\$0.00	(2.00)	(\$2,200.00)
303				\$28,800.00			0	\$0.00	(8.00)	(\$28,800.00)
304				\$250.00			0	\$0.00	(1.00)	(\$250.00)
305				\$680.00			0	\$0.00	(2.00)	(\$680.00)
306				\$1,260.00			0	\$0.00	(2.00)	(\$1,260.00)
307				\$5,700.00			0	\$0.00	(19.00)	(\$5,700.00)
308				\$12,350.00			0	\$0.00	(19.00)	(\$12,350.00)
309				\$920.00			0	\$0.00	(1.00)	(\$920.00)
310				\$1,300.00			0	\$0.00	(1.00)	(\$1,300.00)
311				\$9,900.00			0	\$0.00	(9.00)	(\$9,900.00)
312				\$4,950.00			0	\$0.00	(9.00)	(\$4,950.00)
313 231.0 - 619-Temporary Waterline Relocation	EA	\$15,600.00	1		EA	\$15,600.00	11	\$15,600.00	0.00	\$0.00
314 232.0 - 619-3/4 Inch Copper Pipe	LF	\$5.00	200	\$1,000.00	LF	\$5.00	200	\$1,000.00	0.00	\$0.00
315 233.0 - 619-1 Inch Copper Pipe	LF	\$6.00	100	\$600.00	LF	\$6.00	100	\$600.00	0.00	\$0.00
316 234.0 - 619-1 Inch PVC Piping - Class 200]LF	\$4.20	0		LF	\$4.20	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
317 234.1 - 619-1 Inch PVC Piping - Class 200 - Material	LF	\$0.80	17,200.00		LF	\$0.80	17200	\$13,760.00	0.00	\$0.00
318 234.2 - 619-1 Inch PVC Piping - Class 200 - Install	LF	\$3.40	17,200.00		LF	\$3.40	17200	\$58,480.00	0.00	\$0.00
319 235.0 - 619-1-1/2 Inch PVC Piping - Schedule 40	LF	\$4.90	0		LF	\$4.90	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
320 235.1 - 619-1-1/2 Inch PVC Piping - Schedule 40 - Material	LF	\$0.85	8,260.00		LF	\$0.85	8260	\$7,021.00	0.00	\$0.00
321 235.2 - 619-1-1/2 Inch PVC Piping - Schedule 40 - Install	LF	\$4.05	8,260.00		LF	\$4.05	8260	\$33,453.00	0.00	\$0.00
322 236.0 - 619-2 Inch PVC Piping - Schedule 40	LF	\$5.50	0		LF	\$5.50	. 0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
323 236.1 - 619-2 Inch PVC Piping - Schedule 40 - Material	LF	\$1.10	6,240.00		LF	\$1.10	6240	\$6,864.00	0.00	\$0.00
324 236.2 - 619-2 Inch PVC Piping - Schedule 40 - Install	LF	\$4.40	6,240.00		LF	\$4.40	6240	\$27,456.00	0.00	\$0.00
325 237.0 - 619-2 Inch PVC Piping - Class 200	LF	\$8.00	0		LF	\$8.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
326 237.1 - 619-2 Inch PVC Piping - Class 200 - Material	LF	\$1.10	3,960.00		LF	\$1.10	3960	\$4,356.00	0.00	\$0.00
327 237.2 - 619-2 Inch PVC Piping - Class 200 - Install	LF	\$6.90	3,960.00		LF	\$6.90	3960	\$27,324.00	0.00	\$0.00
328 238.0 - 619-4 Inch PVC Piping - Class 200	LF	\$11.00	0		LF	\$11.00	0	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
329 238.1 - 619-4 Inch PVC Piping - Class 200 - Material	LF	\$2.20	1,940.00		LF	\$2.20	1940	\$4,268.00	0.00	\$0.00
330 238.2 - 619-4 Inch PVC Piping - Class 200 - Install	LF	\$8.80	1,940.00		LF	\$8.80	1940	\$17,072.00	0.00	\$0.00
331 239.0 - 623-1 Inch Emitter Valve Assembly	EA	\$230.00	30		EA	\$230.00	30	\$6,900.00	0.00	\$0.00
332 240.0 - 623-3/4 Inch Backflow Preventer	EA	\$1,600.00	2		EA	\$1,600.00	2	\$3,200.00	0.00	\$0.00
333 241.0 - 623-1 Inch Backflow Preventer	EA	\$1,600.00	1		EA	\$1,600.00	1	\$1,600.00	0.00	\$0.00
334 242.0 - 623-1 Inch Drain Valve	EA	\$36.00	21		EA	\$36.00	21	\$756.00	0.00	\$0.00
335 243.0 - 623-Control Wire 24 volt	LF	\$0.15	80,100.00	\$12,015.00	LF	\$0.15	80100	\$12,015.00	0.00	\$0.00

	Current Contract					Ř	Change			
	Valt	Unit Cost (%)	Total Contract Quantity	Extended Price (\$)	Unit	Unit Cost (\$)	Revised Quantity	Extended Price (\$)	Quantity	Price
336 244.0 - 623-Power Source Wire	LF	\$2.20	300	\$660.00	LF	\$2.20	300	\$660.00	0.00	\$0.00
337 245.0 - 623-1 Inch Quick-Coupler Valve	ĒΑ	\$140.00	30		EA	\$140.00	30	\$4,200.00	0.00	\$0.00
338 246.0 - 623-1-1/2 Inch Gate Valve	ĒΑ	\$110.00	10		EA	\$110.00	10	\$1,100,00	0.00	\$0.00
339 247.0 - 623-2 Inch Gate Valve	EA	\$280.00	11		EA	\$280.00	11	\$3,080.00	0.00	\$0.00
340 248.0 - 623-12 Station Automatic Controller	EA	\$8,300,00	2		EA	\$8,300,00	2	\$16,600.00	0.00	\$0.00
341 249.0 - 623-24 Station Automatic Controller	EA	\$9,800.00	1	\$9,800.00	EA	\$9,800.00	1	\$9,800.00	0.00	\$0.00
342 250.0 - 625-Construction Surveying	LS	\$282,500.00	1	\$282,500.00	LS	\$282,500.00	1	\$282,500.00	0.00	\$0.00
343 251.0 - 626-Mobilization	LS	\$750,000.00	1	\$750,000.00	LS	\$750,000,00	1	\$750,000.00	0.00	\$0.00
344 252.0 - 629-Survey Monument (Complete In Place)	EA	\$520.00	10		EA	\$520.00	10	\$5,200.00	0.00	\$0.00
345 253.0 - 630-Traffic Control	LS	\$600,000.00	1	\$600,000.00	LS	\$600,000.00	1	\$600,000.00	0.00	\$0.00
346 254.0 - 630-Portable Message Sign Panel	DAY	\$160.00	14		DAY	\$160.00	92	\$14,720.00	78.00	\$12,480.00
347 255.0 - Quality Assurance Testing Program	LS	\$300,000.00	1	\$300,000,00	LS	\$300,000.00	1	\$300,000.00	0.00	\$0.00
348 256.0 - F/A-Incentive Payment	F/A	**********	200,000.00		F/A	\$1.00	200000	\$200,000.00	0.00	\$0.00
349 257.0 - F/A-Reset Sprinkler System	F/A	\$1.00	12,000.00		F/A	\$1.00	28393.55	\$28,393.55	16393.55	\$16,393.55
350 258.0 - F/A-Reset Ditch Irrigation Appurtenance	F/A	\$1.00	30,000.00		F/A	\$1.00	18054.59	\$18,054.59	(11945.41)	(\$11,945.41)
	•					•				
351 259.0 - F/A-Minor Contract Revisions	F/A	\$1.00	300,000.00	\$300,000.00	F/A	\$1.00	\$308,918.16	\$308,918.16	8918.16	\$8,918.16
				\$0.00			15,115.00	\$113,362.50	15115.00	\$113,362.50
				\$0.00			20,321.00	\$67,059.30	20321.00	\$67,059.30
				\$0.00			5,899.00	\$28,315.20	5899.00	\$28,315.20
				\$0.00			19.00	\$4,940.00	19.00	\$4,940.00
				\$0.00			220.00	\$68,200.00	220.00	\$68,200.00
				\$0.00			2,018.00	\$26,234.00	2018.00	\$26,234.00
and the second s				\$0.00			257.00	\$3,341.00	257.00	\$3,341.00
				\$0.00			1,332.00	\$8,658.00	1332.00	\$8,658.00
[24] (14.4 · 14.4 · 14.4 · 14.4 · 14.4 · 14.4 · 14.4 · 14.4 · 14.4 · 14.4 · 14.4 · 14.4 · 14.4 · 14.4 · 14.4 ·				\$0.00			10,200.00	\$5,100.00	10200.00	\$5,100.00
				\$0.00			4,120.00	\$6,180.00	4120.00	\$6,180.00
				\$0.00			158.00	\$10,586.00	158.00	\$10,586.00
				\$0.00			132.00	\$4,092.00	132.00	\$4,092.00
				\$0.00			0.00		0.00	\$0.00
				\$0.00			1.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$10,000.00
A Company of the Comp				\$0.00			22.00	\$10,780.00	22.00	\$10,780.00
y literation of the second of				\$0.00			79.00	\$3,950.00	79.00	\$3,950.00
				\$0.00			51.50	\$7,266.65	51.50	\$7,266.65
352 260.0 - F/A-Dewatering (Las Colonias Park)	F/A	\$1.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	F/A	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(25000.00)	(\$25,000.00)
Totals				\$13,777,777.11		-		\$13,743,355.82		(\$34,421.29)



NOTICE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE

Project:

Riverside Parkway Phase One

Contractor:

SEMA Construction, Inc.

Date of Final Completion: November 3, 2006, (excepting landscape items)

End of Warranty Period:

November 3, 2007, (excepting landscape items)

The Contractor is hereby notified that the Project referenced above has been completed and is hereby accepted for future operation and maintenance by the City of Grand Junction. In accordance with Article XI, Section 76 of the General Contract Conditions, the Contractor shall warrant all work for a period of one year after the date of acceptance. The date of Final Acceptance and beginning of the Contractor's warranty of all work not previously accepted is the "Date of Final Completion" stated above.

City of Grand Junction

BY:

D. Paul Jagim, Project Engineer

Date: 7/10/07

CC:

Surety - Liberty Mutaul Insurance Company

Re: Bond # 23-005-643 175 Berkeley Street Boston, MA 02117

Jim Shanks, Riverside Parkway Program Manager

Project File



FINAL RECEIPT AND RELEASE

Project:	Riverside Parkway Phase One
Contractor:	SEMA Construction, Inc.
Final Contract Price	e: \$ 13,743,355.82
Final Payment:	\$ 20,848.68
The Contractor has	
The Contractor her	•
	pove noted "Final Contract Price" is the full compensation due under
the Contract	for the Project;
THAT the ab	pove noted "Final Payment" has been received from the City of Grand
Junction;	
THAT, toget	her with the "Final Payment", amounts totaling the "Final Contract
Price" have	been received from the City of Grand Junction;
THAT the Ci	ity of Grand Junction is released from all claims related to the Contract
for the Proje	ect; and
THAT all pe	ersons and companies performing labor or furnishing materials for the
Project have	e been paid in full.
·	
Contractor: SEM	A Construction, Ing.
By:	V. Pat me
Title:	M. J.
Date:	3/16/07